	07.44.	Docket	No: POPIN/IED	
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 8-93) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 Tab settings	07-14-1 	M M M M M M M M M M	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater	nts and Trademarks: I	riease record the attached	orig inal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Albert E. Abel Robert W. Mouk Gerry D. Getman Wood E. Hunter		2. Name and address of to Name: Commodore Ap Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🗷 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
★ Assignment □ N	Merger	Street Address: 150 Ea	st 58th Street	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	Change of Name			
Other		City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10155		
Execution Date: 5/14/99, 6/7/99 and 6/18/99		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
 4. Application number(s) or registration number (s) or registratio	• •	the execution date of the a	application is:	
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed: Name: Howard M. Ellis	:		ations and patents involved: 1	
Internal Address: LAW OFFICES OF HOWARD ELL. Suite 104		 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 		
		☐ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
Street Address: 200 John James Audubo	on Parkway	8. Deposit account numbe	er:	
City: Amherst State: 1	NY ZIP: 14228			
7/13/1999 DNGUYEN 00000062 09329533	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, of the original document.	, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and		
Howard M. Ellis, Reg. No. 25,856	- fry	VX TIM	July S , 1999	
Name of Person Signing Total number of page 1	ages including cover she	Signature et, attachments, and docume	ent: 4 Date	
			PATENT	

REEL: 010081 FRAME: 0484

Serial No.: 09/329,533 Filed: June 10, 1999

SPP:112 US

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS, WE, Albert E. Abel, Robert W. Mouk, Gerry D. Getman and Wood E. Hunter, residing respectively at 1655 Wren Lane, Powell, OH 43065; 251 Chinkapin Way, Westerville, OH 43081; P.O. Box 158, Marengo, OH 43334 and 43 Lively Oaks Place, The Woodlands, TX 77382, have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

METHOD FOR DESTROYING ENERGETIC MATERIALS

for which we are making application for Letters Patent in the United States; and for which the specification was executed by us on the same date we executed this Assignment.

AND WHEREAS, COMMODORE APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC., having a business address of 150 East 58th Street, New York, New York 10155, a business incorporated pursuant to the laws of the State of Delaware is desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor:

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of One Dollar, and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said COMMODORE APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the entire right, title and interest in the said invention, said application, including any divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner for Patents to issue the said United States Letters Patents to said COMMODORE APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as the Assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto.

And we further agree to execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including assignments in favor of COMMODORE

1

APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or its designee as COMMODORE APPLIED TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or its assignee may from time-to-time present to us in order to perfect title in said invention, modifications, and improvements in said invention, applications and Letters Patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

Albert E. Abel

Robert W. Mouk

STATE OF OHIO

) ss.

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN)

On this _____ day of May in the year of 1999, before me, ALBERT E. ABEL and Robert W. Mouk personally appeared and to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that they executed the same.

Notary Public

SEAL

NOTAEM BURLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
ON MAY 14, 2003

Gerry D.

STATE OF OHIO)	170
)	SS
COUNTY OF MORROW)	

On this ______ day of May in the year of 1999, before me, GERRY D. GETMAN, personally appeared and to me known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same.

Hayes

Oethavine E. Notary Public State Of Ohio My Commission Expires SEAL 11-25-CO

Catharine E Hayes

Notary Public

Wood E. Hunter

STATE OF TEXAS

county of Montgomery)

On this 19th day of June in the year of 1999, before me, WOOD E. HUNTER personally appeared and to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed the same.

MELISSA MONDVILLE STATE OF TEXAS My Commission Expires 03-27-2003

Molesso Monderlos

Notary Public

SEAL

3